Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1),364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1),203(1)

Project Name: LBL NRA ERFO - TENNESSEE - SCHD. A

State: TN Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: STEWART By: Shirley A. Anderson

LBL NRA Date: 08/12/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 08/12/2010

Contract Awarded to: Jim Smith Contracting Company LLC Date: 09/16/2010

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Jim Smith Contracting Company, LLC 1108 Dover Road Grand Rivers, KY 42045	346,257.50	
Charbon Contracting, LLC 475 Whittington Drive Madisonville, KY 42431	395,816.00	
Herring Construction Co, Inc. 1216 State Road 373 North Eddyville, KY 42038	404,630.00	
Certified Construction Company of K 667 Tip Top Road Vine Grove, KY 40175	505,325.00	
Engineer's Estimate	310,000.00	

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Base

 $Project \ No.: \ \texttt{ERFO/TN-FSR} \ \ \texttt{100(1),364(1),} \ \ \texttt{ERFO/KY-FSR} \ \ \texttt{166(1),203(1)}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
Charb	on Contracting, I	LC		19,000.00	19,000.00
	ng Construction C			40,000.00	40,000.00
Certif	ied Construction	Company of K		25,000.00	25,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		23,900.50	23,900.50
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	ALL	11,500.00	11,500.00
Charb	on Contracting, I	LC		7,500.00	7,500.00
Herri	ng Construction C	Co, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
Certif	ried Construction	Company of K		5,000.00	5,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
	on Contracting, I			12,500.00	12,500.00
Herri	ng Construction C	Co, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
	ied Construction			10,000.00	10,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15702-1000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONT TUBING)	ROL, TEMPORARY D	IVERSION CHANNE	L (FLEXIBLE
Jim S	mith Contracting	<i>'</i>	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
	on Contracting, I			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ng Construction C			12,000.00	12,000.00
Certif	ied Construction	Company of K		40,000.00	40,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		11,000.00	11,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	1,100	4.00	4,400.00
Charb	on Contracting, I	LLC		4.00	4,400.00
Herri	ng Construction C	Co, Inc.		5.50	6,050.00
Certif	ied Construction	Company of K		5.00	5,500.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		4.75	5,225.00
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, FILTER BAG		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	2	950.00	1,900.00
Charb	on Contracting, I	LC		1,000.00	2,000.00
Herri	ng Construction C	Co, Inc.		1,400.00	2,800.00
	ied Construction			5,000.00	10,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		950.00	1,900.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Base

 $Project \ No.: \ \texttt{ERFO/TN-FSR} \ \ \texttt{100(1),364(1),} \ \ \texttt{ERFO/KY-FSR} \ \ \texttt{166(1),203(1)}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRI	UBBING		
Jim	Smith Contracting Co	ompany, LLC	0.2	6,000.00	1,200.00
	rbon Contracting, LL	= -		15,000.00	3,000.00
	ring Construction Co,			30,000.00	6,000.00
Cer	tified Construction Co	ompany of K		150,000.00	30,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		13,000.00	2,600.00
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRU (CHANNEL DEBRIS)			
Jim	Smith Contracting Co	ompany, LLC	190	15.00	2,850.00
	rbon Contracting, LL			6.00	1,140.00
Her	ring Construction Co,	Inc.		16.00	3,040.00
Cer	tified Construction Co	ompany of K		50.00	9,500.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		9.00	1,710.00
20301-2700	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRU (CONCRETE WEIR)	CTURE		
Jim	Smith Contracting Co	ompany, LLC	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, LL	C		2,500.00	2,500.00
Her	ring Construction Co,	Inc.		3,500.00	3,500.00
Cer	tified Construction Co	mpany of K		10,000.00	10,000.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		2,000.00	2,000.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE O	CULVERT		
Jim	Smith Contracting Co	ompany, LLC	40	35.00	1,400.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, LL	C		25.00	1,000.00
Her	ring Construction Co,	Inc.		50.00	2,000.00
Cer	tified Construction Co	ompany of K		250.00	10,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		24.00	960.00
20303-0300	SQYD	REMOVAL OF CONC (SLOPE PAVING)	CRETE		
Jim	Smith Contracting Co	ompany, LLC	80	18.00	1,440.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, LL	C		15.00	1,200.00
Her	ring Construction Co,	Inc.		25.00	2,000.00
Cer	tified Construction Co	mpany of K		50.00	4,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	Е		6.10	488.00
20303-1600	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVE	MENT, ASPHALT		
Jim	Smith Contracting Co	ompany, LLC	1,120	6.50	7,280.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, LL	C		5.00	5,600.00
	ring Construction Co,			15.00	16,800.00
	tified Construction Co			20.00	22,400.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		6.10	6,832.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1),364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1),203(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	ATION		
Jim S	Smith Contracting	Company, LLC	1,100	11.25	12,375.00
	bon Contracting, L			20.00	22,000.00
	ng Construction C			23.00	25,300.00
	fied Construction (35.00	38,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE .		15.00	16,500.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BOR	ROW		
Jim S	Smith Contracting	Company, LLC	900	21.50	19,350.00
Charl	bon Contracting, L	LC		31.00	27,900.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		32.00	28,800.00
Certi	fied Construction (Company of K		50.00	45,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		16.75	15,075.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOT	EXTILE, TYPE III-A		
Jim S	Smith Contracting	Company, LLC	560	1.75	980.00
	bon Contracting, L			3.00	1,680.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		5.00	2,800.00
Certi	fied Construction (Company of K		3.00	1,680.00
	INEER'S ESTIM <i>A</i>			3.65	2,044.00
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CL	ASS 4		
Jim S	Smith Contracting	Company, LLC	70	32.00	2,240.00
	bon Contracting, L	• •		52.00	3,640.00
	ng Construction C			120.00	8,400.00
	fied Construction (50.00	3,500.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			90.00	6,300.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE	GRADING C OR D		
Jim S	Smith Contracting	Company, LLC	250	26.00	6,500.00
	bon Contracting, L			30.00	7,500.00
	ng Construction C			24.00	6,000.00
	fied Construction (40.00	10,000.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			41.00	10,250.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFA	ACE COURSE		
Jim S	Smith Contracting	Company, LLC	55	31.00	1,705.00
	bon Contracting, L	• •		30.00	1,650.00
	ng Construction C			28.00	1,540.00
	fied Construction (40.00	2,200.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			28.00	1,540.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Base

 $Project \ No.: \ \texttt{ERFO/TN-FSR} \ \ \texttt{100(1),364(1),} \ \ \texttt{ERFO/KY-FSR} \ \ \texttt{166(1),203(1)}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40301-0000	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONC	CRETE PAVEMENT		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	110	94.50	10,395.00
	on Contracting,			115.00	12,650.00
Herri	ng Construction (Co, Inc.		105.00	11,550.00
Certi	fied Construction	Company of K		200.00	22,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM	ATE		120.00	13,200.00
60101-0000	CUYD	CONCRETE (SEDIMENT RETENT	ION SILLS)		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	on Contracting,			7,500.00	7,500.00
Herri	ng Construction (Co, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
Certi	fied Construction	Company of K		2,000.00	2,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM	ATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
60103-0000	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADW	ALL (FOR 10'X7' BOX	CULVERT, SINGLE I	BARREL)
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
	on Contracting,			28,570.00	57,140.00
	ng Construction (18,900.00	37,800.00
	fied Construction			15,000.00	30,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM	ATE		21,000.00	42,000.00
60220-3100	LNFT	10 FEET SPAN, 7 FEE CULVERT	T RISE PRECAST REIN	IFORCED CONCRET	E BOX
Jim S	mith Contracting		58	1,025.00	59,450.00
	oon Contracting,			925.00	53,650.00
	ng Construction (650.00	37,700.00
	fied Construction			1,100.00	63,800.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM	ATE		1,000.00	58,000.00
60315-0000	EACH	STRUCTURAL PLAT	E HEADWALL		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	2	26,500.00	53,000.00
	on Contracting,			38,000.00	76,000.00
Herri	ng Construction (Co, Inc.		18,900.00	37,800.00
Certi	fied Construction	Company of K		25,000.00	50,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM	ATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	M G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A	A STEEL POSTS	
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	320	31.50	10,080.00
	oon Contracting,	1 2		33.00	10,560.00
	ng Construction (30.00	9,600.00
	fied Construction			30.00	9,600.00
	INEER'S ESTIM			28.00	8,960.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Base

 $Project \ No.: \ \texttt{ERFO/TN-FSR} \ \ \texttt{100(1),364(1),} \ \ \texttt{ERFO/KY-FSR} \ \ \texttt{166(1),203(1)}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION	N TYPE TANGENT		
Jim S	Smith Contracting (Company, LLC	4	3,150.00	12,600.00
Char	bon Contracting, L	LC		3,300.00	13,200.00
Herri	ing Construction Co	o, Inc.		3,000.00	12,000.00
Certi	fied Construction C	Company of K		3,000.00	12,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2,400.00	9,600.00
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND F	LACING TOPSOIL, 4-IN	СН DEPTH	
Jim S	Smith Contracting (Company, LLC	1,400	4.25	5,950.00
Char	bon Contracting, L	LC		6.25	8,750.00
Herri	ing Construction Co	o, Inc.		14.00	19,600.00
Certi	fied Construction C	Company of K		5.00	7,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		8.35	11,690.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHM	ENT		
Jim S	Smith Contracting (Company, LLC	0.3	1,525.00	457.50
Char	bon Contracting, L	LC		5,000.00	1,500.00
Herri	ing Construction Co	o, Inc.		7,000.00	2,100.00
	fied Construction C			4,000.00	1,200.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		4,300.00	1,290.00
62901-1200	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION (CONTROL PRODUCT, T	YPE 5.A	
Jim S	Smith Contracting (Company, LLC	400	5.25	2,100.00
Char	bon Contracting, L	LC		3.00	1,200.00
Herri	ing Construction Co	o, Inc.		10.00	4,000.00
Certi	fied Construction C	Company of K		3.50	1,400.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		5.00	2,000.00
62903-0000	SQYD	CELLULAR CONFIN	EMENT SYSTEM		
Jim S	Smith Contracting (Company, LLC	90	48.00	4,320.00
	bon Contracting, L	•		30.00	2,700.00
	ing Construction Co			36.00	3,240.00
	fied Construction C			25.00	2,250.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			280.00	25,200.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, T	YPE 3		
Jim S	Smith Contracting (8	100.00	800.00
	bon Contracting, L	•		300.00	2,400.00
	ing Construction Co			50.00	400.00
	fied Construction C			165.00	1,320.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			124.00	992.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Base

 $Project \ No.: \ \texttt{ERFO/TN-FSR} \ \ \texttt{100(1),364(1),} \ \ \texttt{ERFO/KY-FSR} \ \ \texttt{166(1),203(1)}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-0100	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARK	INGS, TYPE A, SOLID		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	770	1.00	770.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		1.30	1,001.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		7.50	5,775.00
Certi	fied Construction (Company of K		2.00	1,540.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM <i>A</i>	ATE		1.55	1,193.50
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAF	FIC CONTROL, DRUM		
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	20	85.00	1,700.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		30.00	600.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
Certi	fied Construction (Company of K		65.00	1,300.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		53.00	1,060.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAF	FIC CONTROL, BARRIC	ADE TYPE 3	
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	20	161.00	3,220.00
Charl	on Contracting, L	LC		25.00	500.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
Certi	fied Construction (Company of K		40.00	800.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		60.00	1,200.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAF	FFIC CONTROL, CONSTR	LUCTION SIGN	
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	140	29.00	4,060.00
Charl	on Contracting, L	LC		18.00	2,520.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		20.00	2,800.00
Certi	fied Construction (Company of K		15.00	2,100.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		18.25	2,555.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAF	FFIC CONTROL, FLAGGE	ER	
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	150	14.90	2,235.00
	oon Contracting, L			14.90	2,235.00
	ng Construction C			14.90	2,235.00
Certi	fied Construction (Company of K		14.90	2,235.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			14.90	2,235.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
Jim S	mith Contracting	Company, LLC	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	oon Contracting, L			7,500.00	7,500.00
	ng Construction C			10,000.00	10,000.00
	fied Construction (12,500.00	12,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM <i>A</i>	TE		4,500.00	4,500.00

Bid Schedule - Base

 $Project \ No.: \ \texttt{ERFO/TN-FSR} \ \ 100 \ (1) \ \textbf{,} \ 364 \ (1) \ \textbf{,} \ \ \texttt{ERFO/KY-FSR} \ \ 166 \ (1) \ \textbf{,} \ 203 \ (1)$

Project Name: LBL NRA ERFO - TENNESSEE - SCHD. A

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Date: 08/12/10

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Jim Smith Contracting Company, LLC	346,257.50	346,257.50	
Charbon Contracting, LLC	395,816.00	395,816.00	
Herring Construction Co, Inc.	404,630.00	404,630.00	
Certified Construction Company of K	505,325.00	505,325.00	

The apparent low bidder is 12 % above the engineer's estimate.

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1),364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1),203(1)

Project Name: LBL NRA ERFO - TENNESSEE - SCHD. A

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
		LATCHSTOIL	LACHSION

No extension errors in this Schedule.

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1),364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1),203(1)

Project Name: LBL NRA ERFO - KENTUCKY - SCHD B

State: KY Opened at: Sterling, VA

County: TRIGG By: Shirley A. Anderson

LBL NRA Date: 08/12/2010

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Shirley Anderson

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 08/12/2010

Contract Awarded to: Jim Smith Contracting Company LLC Date: 09/16/2010

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Jim Smith COntracting Company, LLC 1108 Dover Road Grand Rivers, KY 42045	481,617.50	
Herring Construction Co, Inc. 1216 State Road 373 North Eddyville, KY 42038	526,850.00	
Charbon Contracting, LLC 475 Whittington Drive Madisonville, KY 42431	543,164.00	
Certified Construction Co. of KY, L 667 Tip Top Road Vine Grove, KY 40175	636,250.00	
Engineer's Estimate	520,000.00	

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1), 364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1), 203(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
	ng Construction C			40,000.00	40,000.00
	on Contracting, L			24,144.00	24,144.00
	ied Construction			50,000.00	50,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		43,503.00	43,503.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	ALL	11,500.00	11,500.00
Herrin	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
Charb	on Contracting, L	LC		8,750.00	8,750.00
Certif	ied Construction	Co. of KY, L		5,000.00	5,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	ALL	6,825.00	6,825.00
Herrin	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		15,000.00	15,000.00
Charb	on Contracting, L	LC		16,580.00	16,580.00
Certif	ied Construction	Co. of KY, L		10,000.00	10,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		8,500.00	8,500.00
15702-1000	LPSM	SOIL EROSION CONT TUBING)	ROL, TEMPORARY D	IVERSION CHANNE	L (FLEXIBLE
Jim S	mith COntracting	<i>'</i>	ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
	ng Construction C			12,000.00	12,000.00
	on Contracting, L			8,500.00	8,500.00
	ied Construction			40,000.00	40,000.00
	NEER'S ESTIMA			17,000.00	17,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	1,100	4.00	4,400.00
Herrin	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		5.50	6,050.00
Charb	on Contracting, L	LC		4.00	4,400.00
Certif	ied Construction	Co. of KY, L		6.00	6,600.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		4.75	5,225.00
15706-2200	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, FILTER BAG		
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	2	950.00	1,900.00
Herrin	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		1,400.00	2,800.00
Charb	on Contracting, L	LC		1,500.00	3,000.00
Certif	ied Construction	Co. of KY, L		5,000.00	10,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		950.00	1,900.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1), 364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1), 203(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRU	BBING		
Jim Si	mith COntracting C	ompany, LLC	0.1	6,000.00	600.00
	ng Construction Co.			30,000.00	3,000.00
	on Contracting, LL			10,000.00	1,000.00
	ied Construction Co			500,000.00	50,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMAT	E		13,000.00	1,300.00
20103-0000	SQYD	CLEARING AND GRU (CHANNEL DEBRIS)	BBING		
Jim Si	mith COntracting C	ompany, LLC	600	15.00	9,000.00
Herrir	ng Construction Co.	Inc.		16.00	9,600.00
Charb	on Contracting, LL	C		6.00	3,600.00
Certif	ied Construction Co	o. of KY, L		30.00	18,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMAT	E		9.00	5,400.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE C	ULVERT		
Jim Si	mith COntracting C	ompany, LLC	120	35.00	4,200.00
Herrin	ng Construction Co.	Inc.		50.00	6,000.00
Charb	on Contracting, LL	C		50.00	6,000.00
Certif	ied Construction Co	o. of KY, L		200.00	24,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMAT	TE .		24.00	2,880.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	TION		
Jim Si	mith COntracting C	ompany, LLC	2,000	11.25	22,500.00
Herrin	ng Construction Co.	Inc.		23.00	46,000.00
	on Contracting, LL			15.00	30,000.00
	ied Construction Co			35.00	70,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMAT	E		15.00	30,000.00
20403-0000	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORE	ROW		
Jim Si	mith COntracting C	ompany, LLC	2,100	21.50	45,150.00
Herrin	ng Construction Co.	Inc.		32.00	67,200.00
	on Contracting, LL			28.00	58,800.00
	ied Construction Co			40.00	84,000.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMAT	`E 		16.75	35,175.00
20701-1000	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTE	EXTILE, TYPE III-A		
	mith COntracting C	1 .	1,100	1.75	1,925.00
	ng Construction Co.			5.00	5,500.00
	on Contracting, LL			3.00	3,300.00
Certif	ied Construction Co	o. of KY, L		3.00	3,300.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMAT	TE .		3.65	4,015.00

Page 3

Date: 08/12/10

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1), 364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1), 203(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-4000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLA	ASS 4		
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	260	32.00	8,320.00
Herri	ng Construction Co	o, Inc.		120.00	31,200.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		52.00	13,520.00
Certi	fied Construction (Co. of KY, L		60.00	15,600.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		90.00	23,400.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFA	CE COURSE		
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	200	26.00	5,200.00
Herri	ng Construction Co	o, Inc.		28.00	5,600.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		40.00	8,000.00
Certi	fied Construction (Co. of KY, L		35.00	7,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		28.00	5,600.00
60101-0000	CUYD	CONCRETE (SEDIMENT RETENTI	ON SILLS)		
Jim S	mith COntracting		1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	ng Construction Co		-	2,000.00	2,000.00
	oon Contracting, L			7,500.00	7,500.00
	fied Construction (2,000.00	2,000.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			2,500.00	2,500.00
60103-0000	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWA	ALL (FOR 10' X 7' BO)	CULVERT, SINGLE	BARREL)
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
	ng Construction Co			18,900.00	37,800.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		30,000.00	60,000.00
Certi	fied Construction (Co. of KY, L		15,000.00	30,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		21,000.00	42,000.00
60103-0000	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWA	ALL (FOR 16' X 10' BC	X CULVERT, SINGLI	E BARREL)
Jim S	mith COntracting	Company, LLC	2	27,000.00	54,000.00
Herri	ng Construction Co	o, Inc.		22,900.00	45,800.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		38,000.00	76,000.00
	fied Construction C			30,000.00	60,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		36,000.00	72,000.00
60220-3100	LNFT	10 FEET SPAN, 7 FEE CULVERT	Γ RISE PRECAST REIN	NFORCED CONCRET	E BOX
Jim S	mith COntracting		42	1,025.00	43,050.00
Herri	ng Construction Co	o, Inc.		650.00	27,300.00
	oon Contracting, L			1,030.00	43,260.00
	fied Construction (900.00	37,800.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			1,000.00	42,000.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1), 364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1), 203(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60221-4770	LNFT	16 FEET SPAN, 10 F SINGLE BARREL	EET RISE REINFORCED	CONCRETE BOX CU	JLVERT,
Jim	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	36	2,230.00	80,280.00
	ring Construction C			1,100.00	39,600.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, L	LC		2,100.00	75,600.00
Cert	ified Construction	Co. of KY, L		1,150.00	41,400.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		1,600.00	57,600.00
61701-1200	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYST	EM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS A	A STEEL POSTS	
Jim	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	710	31.50	22,365.00
Hern	ring Construction C	o, Inc.		30.00	21,300.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, L	LC		33.00	23,430.00
Cert	ified Construction (Co. of KY, L		30.00	21,300.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		28.00	19,880.00
61702-0800	EACH	TERMINAL SECTIO	ON TYPE TANGENT		
Jim	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	12	3,150.00	37,800.00
Herr	ring Construction C	o, Inc.		3,000.00	36,000.00
Char	rbon Contracting, L	LC		3,300.00	39,600.00
Cert	ified Construction (Co. of KY, L		1,500.00	18,000.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2,400.00	28,800.00
62401-0300	SQYD	FURNISHING AND	PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-IN	NCH DEPTH	
Jim	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	1,200	4.25	5,100.00
Herr	ring Construction C	o, Inc.		14.00	16,800.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, L	LC		6.25	7,500.00
Cert	ified Construction (Co. of KY, L		5.00	6,000.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		8.35	10,020.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHN	MENT		
Jim	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	0.3	1,525.00	457.50
Herr	ring Construction C	o, Inc.		7,000.00	2,100.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, L	LC		5,000.00	1,500.00
Cert	ified Construction (Co. of KY, L		2,500.00	750.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		4,300.00	1,290.00
62901-1200	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION	CONTROL PRODUCT, T	YPE 5.A	
Jim	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	700	5.25	3,675.00
Herr	ring Construction C	o, Inc.		10.00	7,000.00
Cha	rbon Contracting, L	LC		3.00	2,100.00
Cert	ified Construction (Co. of KY, L		7.00	4,900.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		5.00	3,500.00

Date: 08/12/10

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1), 364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1), 203(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62903-0000	SQYD	CELLULAR CONFIN	EMENT SYSTEM		
Jim S	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	140	48.00	6,720.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		30.00	4,200.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		30.00	4,200.00
Certi	fied Construction	Co. of KY, L		20.00	2,800.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIM <i>A</i>	ATE		280.00	39,200.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, T	YPE 3		
Jim S	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	8	100.00	800.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		50.00	400.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		300.00	2,400.00
Certi	fied Construction	Co. of KY, L		150.00	1,200.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		124.00	992.00
63502-1300	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFF	FIC CONTROL, DRUM		
Jim S	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	20	85.00	1,700.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		100.00	2,000.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		30.00	600.00
Certi	fied Construction (Co. of KY, L		50.00	1,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		53.00	1,060.00
63503-0300	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFF	FIC CONTROL, BARRIC	CADE TYPE 3	
Jim S	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	30	161.00	4,830.00
Herri	ng Construction C	o, Inc.		100.00	3,000.00
Charl	oon Contracting, L	LC		30.00	900.00
Certi	fied Construction (Co. of KY, L		50.00	1,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		60.00	1,800.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFF	FIC CONTROL, CONSTI	RUCTION SIGN	
Jim S	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	80	29.00	2,320.00
	ng Construction C			20.00	1,600.00
	oon Contracting, L			18.50	1,480.00
	fied Construction (20.00	1,600.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		18.25	1,460.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
Jim S	Smith COntracting	Company, LLC	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	ng Construction C			10,000.00	10,000.00
	oon Contracting, L			7,500.00	7,500.00
	fied Construction (12,500.00	12,500.00
	INEER'S ESTIMA			4,500.00	4,500.00

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1),364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1),203(1)

Project Name: LBL NRA ERFO - KENTUCKY - SCHD B

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Date: 08/12/10

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Jim Smith COntracting Company, LLC	481,617.50	481,617.50	
Herring Construction Co, Inc.	526,850.00	526,850.00	
Charbon Contracting, LLC	543,164.00	543,164.00	
Certified Construction Co. of KY, L	636,250.00	636,250.00	

The apparent low bidder is 7 % below the engineer's estimate.

Bid Schedule - Option A Project No.: ERFO/TN-FSR 100(1), 364(1), ERFO/KY-FSR 166(1), 203(1)

Project Name: LBL NRA ERFO - KENTUCKY - SCHD B

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Date: 08/12/10

Bidder Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
-----------------	-----------------------	--------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.